AC/DC AND DC/DC CONVERTERS DC/DC, AC/DC, DC/AC SOLUTIONS
Rating MIN MAX MIN MAX
Input voltage Output power
AC/DC 24V 400V 10W 3kW
DC/DC 7V 800V 10W 3kW
DC/AC 14V 400V
Specifications
Output voltage 3.3V 200V

REM2 2W SIP8 S+D 3.3 / 5 / 12 / 15 / 24 low cost
REM3 3W DIP24 S+D 5 / 12 / 24 / 48 24 / 48 5kVAC isolation
REM3.5E 3.5W DIP24/SMD S+D 5 / 12 / 24 / 48 low cost
REM5E 5W DIP24/SMD S+D 5 / 12 / 24 / 48 low cost
REM6 6W DIP24 S+D 5 / 12 / 24 / 48 24 / 48 5kVAC isolation
REM6E 6W SIP24/SMD S+D 12 / 24 / 48 low cost
REM10 10W DIP24 S+D 5 / 12 / 24 / 48 24 / 48 5kVAC isolation
REM15 15W 1.6“x1“ S+D 24 / 48 5kVAC isolation
REM20 20W 1.6“x1“ S+D 24 / 48 5kVAC isolation
REM30 30W 2“x1“ S+D 24 / 48 5kVAC isolation
Norms/StandardsNorms/Standards UL/CSA/IEC/EN 60601-1 3rd Edition medical safety certified, EN 60601-1-2 4th Edition medical
EMC  compliant with external filter, 2 MOPP/2MOOP  with 250V AC working voltage, <8mm
creepage/clearance, low leakage current
Series Power Case size Single/
Dual AC input range DC output features
RACM18 18W Ø53 x 24.5mm S 90-264VAC 5 / 12 / 24 wired (IP65) or PCB-mount**
RACM30 30W Ø53 x 24.5mm S 90-264VAC 12 / 24 wired (IP65) or PCB-mount**
RACM40 40W 3“ x 2“ S 90-264VAC 5 / 12 / 15 / 24 / 48 open frame or enclosed**
RACM65 65W 3“ x 2“ S 90-264VAC 5 / 12 / 15 / 24 / 48 open frame or enclosed**
RACM100 100W 3“ x 2“ S 90-264VAC 12 / 15 / 24 / 48 open frame or enclosed**
RACM230 230W 4“ x 2“ S 90-264VAC 12 / 24 / 36 / 48 / 54 open frame or enclosed*,**
RACM550 550W 5“ x 3“ S 90-264VAC 24 / 36 / 48 / 54 open frame*
RACM1200 1200W 9“ x 3.8“ S 85-264VAC 24 / 48 enclosed*
Norms/StandardsNorms/Standards UL/CSA/IEC/EN 60601-1 3rd Edition medical safety certified, EN 60601-1-2 4th Edition medical
EMC  compliant , 2 MOPP/2MOOP  with 250V AC working voltage, <8mm creepage/clearance,
low leakage current, CE Marked.                                                                              (* class I, **class II)
For more details please visit: www.recom-power.com/medical or contact: pcs@recom-power.com